



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 294/2022**

ANIL MADAN AND ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Chandan Kuamr Mandal,
Advocate

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **21.02.2023**

CM APPLs. 8542-43/2023 (early hearing)

Re-notify on 24.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023/v