



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 294/2022**

ANIL MADAN AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Advocate

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.02.2023

CM APPL. 8542/2023 (early hearing) and
CM APPL. 8543/2023 (direction)

1. The Demand Draft is yet to be deposited by the appellants. Let the same be positively deposited with the Registrar General of this Court today itself.
2. List on 27.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

na

Signature Not Verified

Digitally Signed
By: SANGEETAAANAND

