



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 294/2022, CM APPL. 49972/2022, CM APPL. 49973/2022, CM APPL. 49974/2022, CM APPL. 8543/2023

ANIL MADAN AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal and Mr. G.K. Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

On appellants taking steps fresh notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 04.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 15, 2023

ga