



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 294/2022**

ANIL MADAN AND ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: **None.**

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Rakesh Beniwal and Ms.Anjali
Jangra, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% 05.04.2023

CM. APPL. No.16079/2023

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants/appellants by all permissible modes, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 04.08.2023.
2. It is noted that the appellant has deposited the amount of Rs.8,61,080/- with the Registrar General of this Court. It is directed that the same shall be kept in the form of 'FDR' on auto renewal basis.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 5, 2023/v