



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 294/2022, CM APPL. 49972/2022—stay, CM APPL. 49973/2022—Exp. From filing court fees, CM APPL. 49974/2022—Exp. From filing compensation amount, CM APPL. 8543/2023—Dir. To registry to take on record the decretal amount, CM APPL. 16079/2023—by respondent to release of FDR**

ANIL MADAN AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal and Mr. G.K. Chauhan, Advs.

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Beniwal and Ms. Anjali Jangra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% 29.05.2024

Re-notify on 23.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 29, 2024

SDS