



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 294/2022 & CM APPL. 49972-49974/2022 & CM APPL. 8543/2023 & CM APPL. 16079/2023**
ANIL MADAN AND ANR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal and Mr. G.K. Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.10.2024

List on 28.03.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/ss