



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 294/2022 and CM APPL. 49972/2022, CM APPL. 49973/2022, CM APPL. 49974/2022, CM APPL. 8543/2023, CM APPL. 16079/2023

ANIL MADAN AND ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. G K Chauhan, Adv.

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Mr. Anurag Passi & Ms. Nikita Gupta, Advs.
Mr. Rakesh Beniwal & Ms. Anjali Jangra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

1. As requested, let a copy of the present appeal with the annexures be supplied to the learned counsels for the respondent no.5 who is appearing before this Court today.
2. Respondent nos.3 and 4 are yet to be served with a notice of the present appeal.
3. Notice be issued to the respondent nos.3 and 4 by all permissible modes including *dasti*.
4. Renotify on 25.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 28, 2025
Ch/E