



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 294/2022 & CM APPL. 49972-49974/2022 & CM APPL. 8543/2023 & CM APPL. 16079/2023**
ANIL MADAN AND ANR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal with Mr.
G K Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Nikita Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.08.2025
List on 08.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/sw