



\$~39 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 294/2022 & CM APPL. 49972/2022**

CM APPL. 49973/2022, CM APPL. 49974/2022

CM APPL. 8543/2023, CM APPL. 16079/2023

ANIL MADAN AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Ms. Shital
Pawar, Advocates

versus

BHAGWANTI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate for
respondent no. 5

42

+ **FAO 3/2023 & CM APPL. 321/2023**

MUNNA KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Advocate

versus

VIJEET VARGHESE AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Lamba and Ms. Shital
Pawar Advocates for respondent no. 2
and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent in FAO 294/2022 appears, and states that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

2. At his request, renotify on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

sn